COOS HEALTH AND WELLNESS
POLICY REGARDING CONSUMER FEES

You are expected to pay for the services you receive according to your ability to pay. Mental Health
services are supported by State and County funds. In order to maintain the services needed for Coos
County residents, it is necessary to supplement these funds through fees. Fees are determined on a
sliding scale based on your household’s gross monthly income and the number of dependents in your
household. You are responsible for providing the Business Office proof of your income and notifying them
of any changes in your financial situation. Your fee will be adjusted accordingly. No person otherwise
eligible for services will be refused services because of an inability to pay.

PAYMENTS ARE DUE AT THE TIME OF SERVICE UNLESS PRIOR ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. No
person otherwise eligible for services will be refused services because of an inability to pay.

If you have Medicaid or Oregon Health Plan coverage bring your medical card with you each time you
come for service. If you have insurance coverage, your insurance company will be billed for the full cost
of the services. You, however, are responsible only for your assigned fee.

Coos Health and Wellness's Sliding Fee Schedule

This chart shows the discounted fee you will be expected to pay if you provide proof of income and your
insurance or assistance benefits do not cover the full cost of services. Otherwise, you will be responsible
for the full balance due.

# IN FAMILY GROSS MONTHLY INCOME RANGE
1 $0-1,677; $1,678-1,823; $1,824-2,126; $2,127-2,430; $2,431+
2 $0-2,268; $2,269-2,465! $2,466-2,876; $2,877-3,287, $3,288+
3 $0-2,859! $2,860-3,108! $3,109-3,625! $3,626-4,143! $4,144+
4 $0-3,450! $3,451-3,750; $3,751-4,375; $4,376-5,000; $5,001+
5 $0-4,041} $4,042-4,393 $4,394-5,125! $5,126-5,857! $5,858+
6 $0-4,632! $4,633-5,035; $5,036-5,874; $5,875-6,713! $6,714+
7 $0-5,223; $5,224-5,678; $5,679-6,624; $6,625-7,570; $7,571+
8 $0-5,814; $5,815-6,320; $6,321-7,373; $7,374-8,427; $8,428+
9 $0-6,406! $6,407-6,963! $6,964-8,123! $8,124-9,283! $9,284+
10+ $0-6,997! $6,998-7,605; $7,606-8,873! $8,874-10,140! $10,141+
FEE $0 $5 $8 $10 Full Fee

Note 1: The minimum fee for the first session (enrollment and open file) is $10.

Note 2: No person eligible for services will be refused services because of an
inability to pay.

The chart below lists the cost per hour for Coos Health and Wellness to provide mental health services.
These costs are billed to your insurance company, Medicare, Medicaid, Oregon Health Plan or other
assistance benefit payer.

Individual Group Screening | Crisis

Provider Assessment | Treatment | Treatment Service Service
Psychiatrist $1022 $786 $309 n/a n/a
Nurse Practitioner $614 $473 $186 n/a n/a
Registered Nurse n/a $293 $115 n/a n/a
QMHP $347 $267 $105 $374 $338
QMHA n/a $177 $69 n/a n/a
Certified Peer Providers n/a $169 $66 n/a n/a
ACT Team n/a $261 n/a n/a n/a
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